RESOLUTION NO.

2019-12-11

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE BOROUGH OF INDIAN LAKE, SOMERSET COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA ESTABLISHING THE REAL ESTATE TAX RATE FOR FISCAL YEAR 2020

WHEREAS, Section 1302 of the Pennsylvania Borough Code generally empowers borough councils to levy taxes "by resolution for taxes levied at the same rate as or a rate lower than the previous fiscal year," 8 Pa.C.S.A. § 1302(a);

WHEREAS, Section 1310.1 of the Borough Code, in particular, provides that "[a]fter council has adopted the budget, it is the duty of the council to adopt a resolution levying the taxes referred to in this part for the fiscal year for taxes levied at the same rate as or a rate lower than the previous fiscal year... subject to approval of the mayor or enactment over the mayor's veto under the procedure established in section 3301.3(c) (relating to enactment, approval and veto)," 8 Pa.C.S.A. § 1310.1;

WHEREAS, by the enactment of Ordiance No. 186, the Council of the Borough of Indian Lake, Somerset County, Pennsylvania established a real estate tax rate for the fiscal year 2019 "of 14.3 mills on the dollar on the valuation assessed for county purposes on all real property within Indian Lake Borough which has been made taxable by the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania for county rates and levies"; and

WHEREAS, the Council of the Borough of Indian Lake, Somerset County, Pennsylvania hereby desires to establish the real estate tax rate for the fiscal year 2020 at the same rate as the previous fiscal year.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Council of the Borough of Indian Lake, Somerset County, Pennsylvania, hereby adopts this Resolution to levy real estate taxes in accordance with the applicable provisions of the Borough Code at a rate of 14.3 mills, or \$1.43 on each \$100.00 of assessed valuation of taxable property within the Borough of Indian Lake; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, upon enactment in accordance with Section 3301.3(c) of the Borough Code, that a copy of this Resolution be recorded by the Borough Secretary in the in the official Borough Ordinance Book at the Borough Offices.

in the official Borough Ordinance I	Book at the Borough O	ffices.		
THIS RESOLUTION DU	LY ADOPTED this _	11 th	day of	December
2019 by the Council of the Borough of Indian Lake, Somerset County, Pennsylvania.				
ATTEST:	BOR	OUGH	OF INDIAN	N LAKE
hintenningen	— [A	7)
Borough Secretary		Counc	il President	
The Children of the				
	EXAMINED AND	APPRO	VED by me t	this 11th day of
	DECEMBE		, 2019	
			Luses	2 CR

Mayor